CITY OF LITTLETON, COLO	RADO
ORDINANCE NO. 32	
Series, 2024	
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY (	,
COLORADO, AMENDING ORDINANCE	
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE	· · · ·
BUDGET FOR ALL MUNICIPAL PURPOS	
OF LITTLETON, COUNTIES OF ARAPA	
AND JEFFERSON, STATE OF COLOR	
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUAR	Y 1, 2024 AND
<b>ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024</b>	
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24, Series of 2023 established the annual appropriation	
for municipal purposes for the City of Littleton, Colorado; and	
WHIEDEAG O. I. N. 5 G. COOM	
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 5, Series of 2024 a	imended the annual appropriation for
municipal purposes for the City of Littleton, Colorado; and	
WHEDEAS Ordinance No. 16 Series of 2024	amanded the annual appropriation for
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 16, Series of 2024 a municipal purposes for the City of Littleton, Colorado; and	amended the annual appropriation for
municipal purposes for the City of Entheton, Colorado, and	
WHEREAS, the necessity of receiving and ex	nending additional monies from the
general funds could not have been reasonably anticipated dur	
budget and appropriation of funds in accordance therewith.	and the time of the adoption of the
odaget and appropriation of funds in accordance incremitif.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED	BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:	
THE CIT OF MITTER ON, CONCUMPO, IIIII.	
<b>Section 1:</b> The budget of the City of Littleton f	or the fiscal year beginning January
1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024, is hereby amended b	
1, 202 ., and shaing 2000moor 51, 202 ., is notedy unforted o	, and rome wing additioner.
FUND	<b>EXPENDITURES</b>
Health Incurance Fund	\$850,000

FUND	EXPENDITURES
Health Insurance Fund	\$850,000
Property & Liability	\$125,000
Total	\$975,000

**Section 2:** The provisions of the annual appropriations Ordinance No. 24, Series 2023 are hereby amended with the total of all fund expenditures amended to \$159,515,224.

**Section 3:** Severability. If any part, section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held to be invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the

Page 2 43 validity of the remaining sections of this ordinance. The City Council hereby declares that it would 44 have passed this ordinance, including each part, section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase 45 hereof, irrespective of the fact that one or more parts, sections, subsections, sentences, clauses or 46 phrases may be declared invalid. 47 48 Repealer. All ordinances or resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict **Section 4:** 49 with this ordinance are hereby repealed, provided that this repealer shall not repeal the repealer 50 clauses of such ordinance nor revive any ordinance thereby. 51 52 53 INTRODUCED AS A BILL at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council 54 of the City of Littleton on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, passed on first reading by a vote of 6 55 FOR and 0 AGAINST; and ordered published by posting at Littleton Center, Bemis Library, 56 the Municipal Courthouse and on the City of Littleton Website. PUBLIC HEARING on the Ordinance to take place on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025, 57 in the Council Chamber, Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado, at the 58 59 hour of 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard. 60 PASSED on second and final reading, following public hearing, by a vote of 61 FOR and \_\_\_ AGAINST on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025 and ordered published by posting at 62 Littleton Center, Bemis Library, the Municipal Courthouse and on the City of Littleton Website. 63 64 ATTEST: 65 66 Colleen L. Norton Kyle Schlachter CITY CLERK **MAYOR** 67 68 69 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 70 71

Ordinance No. 32 Series, 2024

72

73

Reid Betzing

CITY ATTORNEY

